
No.A.48013/1/2018-E.II-ES 
Government of India 

Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare 
Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare 

Directorate of Economics and Statistics 

119-F, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 
Dated the l&October 2022 

To, 
Shri Manmohan Verma, 
SMP Division, Do S&T, 
New Mehrauli Road, Delhi 

Subject: Seeking information under RTI Act,2005-reg. 

Sir, 
I 

No.DOA&C/R/T/22/00539 dated 03.10.2022 received from Department of Agriculture & 
Farmers Welfare(proper) vide their letter dated 13th October,2022. In so far as this Directorate is 
concermed, the point-wise information is as follows:-

am to refer your online RTI applications bearing Registration 

Question No. Reply 
Annexure-A 

Nil (i) 

First appeal, if any, against the reply may be made to the First Appellate Authority, Shri S. 2. Arputhaswamy, Adviser & Appellate Authority, Directorate of Economics and Statistics, 

Room No.444, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi (Ph. No.011-23384780, e-mail: 
arputhaswamy.s@gov.in) within 30 days of receipt of reply. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Dr. Rahesh Kumar Yadav) 
Joint Director (Admn) 

Copy to: 

(1) Shri Anurag Bhatnagar, CPIO & AEA, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. 

(2 Shri S. V. Singh, CAPIO & SSO, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. 
U3) Technical Director, NIC, Room No.341, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi. 



Annexure-A. 

List of officers retired on 2020 

SI. No. Name Designation 
Date of 

Retirement/Death 
31.07.2020 
30.09.2020 

Shri L. N. Meena 
Shri Raj kamal Shrivastava 
Ms Alysum 
Shri U.S. Bisht 
Shri Mahi Pal Singh 
Shri Mohan Lal 

Shri Devender Singh Bisht,j 

Asst. EA. 

SSO 
Sr. PPS 29.10.2020 (VRS) 

31.01.2020 
31.03.2020 
31.07.2020 
31.07.2020 

DEO C' 

SSA 
DEO 'C' 

MTS 

List of officers retired on 2021 

Date of 

Sl. No. Name Designation Retirement/Death 
31.01.2021 
31.01.2021 
31.03.2021 

31.05.2021 

31.05.2021 
30.06.2021 

31.12.2021 

31.12.2021 
31.01.2021 

Shri M. P. Singh 
Shri Rameshwar Singh 

Smt. Kavita Dutta 
Shri S. S. Gill 
Ms Srabani Guha 
Ms Harjeet Kaur 
Smt. Mamta Klhurana_ 
Shri Babu Lal Verma 
Sh. Raja Bhaiya 

Asstt. Dir(OL) 
Addl. EAA 

P.S. 
Asstt. Dir. 

Sr. ESA 
PPS 

PS 
Addl. E.A. 

JSA 
Rana Gest. 

10 
30.04.2021 

Sh. Govind Singh Operator 

11 Smt. Alka Kohli DEO B'* 30.04.2021 

12 Sh. Ramesh Singh Negi JSA 31.05.2021 

13 SSA 31.07.2021 
Sh. Harish Chander 

14 Sh. D. K. Gaur Sub-Editor(H) 31.08.2021 

15 Sh. Kunwar Pal MTS 31.08.2021 

16 Sh. C.P. Kutar 
DEO 'A' 30.09.2021 

17 Smt. Prem Lata Rawat TC 30.11.2021 

18 Sh. Jagpal Singh ASO 31.12.2021 

(Expired on 
26.04.2021) 
(Expired on 

28.04.2021) 

19 Late Shri Joginder Singh MTS 

20 TA Late Shri SK Kaushal 



List of officers retired on 2022 
Sl. No. Name of Post Designation 

Adviser 
Date of Retirement 

28.02.2022 
31.03.2022 

Shri Battu Lal Meena 
Shri Satyavir Singh 
Smt. Parvesh Kumari 

Section Officer 
3 

Mahajan Section Officer 31.05.2022 

4 Shri Rai Prasad Patnaik Dy. E.A. 30.06.2022 
H.B. Lad 
Sh. Lala Ram 
Sh. Subhash Chand 

MTS 28.02.2022 

DEO 'B' 30.06.2022 
DEO 'A' 31.07.2022 

Dawar 
Sh. Kalu Ram 

Sh. Suresh Kumar 
MTS 

DEO 'C 
31.08.2022 
31.10.2022 

8 
9 
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