#### No.A.48013/1/2018-E.II-ES

#### Government of India

### Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

Directorate of Economics and Statistics

119-F, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi Dated the 12 October ,2022

To,

Shri Manmohan Verma, SMP Division, Do S&T, New Mehrauli Road, Delhi

Subject: Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005-reg.

Sir,

Ι online applications bearing to refer your RTI am No.DOA&C/R/T/22/00539 dated 03.10.2022 received from Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare(proper) vide their letter dated 13<sup>th</sup> October,2022. In so far as this Directorate is concerned, the point-wise information is as follows:-

Question No.	Reply
(i)	Annexure-A
(ii)	Nil

First appeal, if any, against the reply may be made to the First Appellate Authority, Shri 2. S. Arputhaswamy, Adviser & Appellate Authority, Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Bhawan, Delhi No.011-23384780, No.444, Krishi New (Ph. arputhaswamy.s@gov..in) within 30 days of receipt of reply.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Yadav) Joint Director (Admn)

#### Copy to:

- Shri Anurag Bhatnagar, CPIO & AEA, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. (1)
- Shri S. V. Singh, CAPIO & SSO, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.. (2)
- Technical Director, NIC, Room No.341, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi. (3)

## List of officers retired on 2020

Sl. No.	Name	Designation	Date of Retirement/Death
1.	Shri L. N. Meena	Asst. EA.	31.07.2020
2.	Shri Rajkamal Shrivastava	SSO	30.09.2020
3.	Ms Alysum	Sr. PPS	29.10.2020 (VRS)
4.	Shri U.S. Bisht	DEO 'C'	31.01.2020
5	Shri Mahi Pal Singh	SSA	31,03.2020
5	Shri Mohan Lal	DEO 'C'	31.07.2020
, ,	Shri Devender Singh Bisht,	MTS	31.07.2020

## List of officers retired on 2021

			Date of
Sl. No.	Name	Designation	Retirement/Death
•	Shri M. P. Singh	Asstt. Dir(OL)	31.01.2021
1	Shri Rameshwar Singh	Addl. EA	31.01.2021
2	Smt. Kavita Dutta	P.S.	31.03.2021
3	Shri S. S. Gill	Asstt. Dir.	31.05.2021
4	Ms Srabani Guha	Sr. ESA	31.05.2021
5		PPS	30.06.2021
6	Ms Harjeet Kaur	PS	31.12.2021
7	Smt. Mamta Khurana	Addl. E.A.	31.12.2021
8	Shri Babu Lal Verma	JSA	31.01.2021
9	Sh. Raja Bhaiya	Rana Gest.	20.04.2021
10	Sh. Govind Singh	Operator	30.04.2021
44		DEO 'B'	30.04.2021
11	Smt. Alka Kohli	DEC 2	
12	Sh. Ramesh Singh Negi	JSA	31.05.2021
13	Sh. Harish Chander	SSA	31.07.2021
14	Sh. D. K. Gaur	Sub-Editor(H)	31.08.2021
14	Sh. D. K. Gaur		31.08.2021
15	Sh. Kunwar Pal	MTS	31.08.2021
16	Sh. C.P. Kutar	DEO 'A'	30.09.2021
17	Smt. Prem Lata Rawat	TC	30.11.2021
		ASO	31.12.2021
18 S	Sh. Jagpal Singh	7400	(Expired on
Late Shri Joginder S	Z . Gl. i Issindar Singh	MTS	26.04.2021)
	Late Shri Joginder Singi		
0	Late Shri S K Kaushal	TA	(Expired on 28.04.2021)

# List of officers retired on 2022

Sl. No.	Name of Post	District	
1	Shri Battu Lal Meena	Designation	Date of Retirement
2		Adviser	28.02.2022
	Shri Satyavir Singh	Section Officer	31.03.2022
3	Smt. Parvesh Kumari Mahajan	Section Officer	31.05.2022
4	Shri Rai Prasad Patnaik	Dy. E.A.	30.06.2022
5	H. B. Lad	MTS	28.02.2022
6	Sh. Lala Ram	DEO 'B'	30.06.2022
7	Sh. Subhash Chand Dawar	DEO 'A'	31.07.2022
8	Sh. Kalu Ram	MTS	31.08.2022
9	Sh. Suresh Kumar	DEO 'C'	31.10.2022